

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19642/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WA No.475/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVL.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19644-19645 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 233 of 2013 IN SLP(C)NO. 19642/2012

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhava,Adv.

Ms. Praseena E.Joseph,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Mr. SUK Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhava,Adv.

Ms. Praseena E.Joseph,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned by three
weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

