

XIIA

SECTION.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

LISTED ON : 27.9.2013
COURT No.: 10
ITEM NO. : 50

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19642 & 19644-19645 OF 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 233 OF 2013 IN SLP (C) NO. 19642 OF 2012

Visakhapatnam Urban etc.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

S.S. Naidu & Ors.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"In view of the letter circulated, the matters are adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mrs. S. Usha Reddy and Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocates in SLP (C) Nos. 19642 and 19644-19645 of 2012 respectively have filed rejoinder affidavit and the same are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The afore-said matters alongwith Contempt Petition are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate.
2. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.
3. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

