

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19642/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012  
in WA No. 475/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVL.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adinarayan Rao, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Surbhi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityujai Singh, Adv.  
M/s.Lawyers Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter is stated to be listed in the Advance List on  
1st December, 2015. Let this matter be listed on that date and not  
deleted.

[DEEPAK MANSUKHANI]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.11.17  
15:50:11 IST  
Reason: