

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19642/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012  
in WA No. 475/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

VISAKHAPATNAM URBAN DEVL.AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.NAIDU &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19644-19645/2012  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
(For final disposal)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 233/2013 In SLP(C) No. 19642/2012  
(With Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For the parties:

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.  
Mr. S.S. Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2016.01.19

16:46:04 IST

Reason:

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR